o Authorizes the ombudsman to mediate disputes, prescribe timelines for release of 
records and waive fees charged by a governmental entity.

Comments:

 The act authorizes the Office of the Governor one (1) additional full-time permanent 
position for designation of an ombudsman and appropriates one hundred twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($125,000.00) from the general fund to the Office of the Governor to fund 
the position.